
IL52.14

IL52.56

MAIN CHANNEL IL50.30

DEPTH TO DEBRIS IN BASE 1.5m

W E S T     S
 T R E E T

B6100

FOOTWAY

(asphalt)

stone wall

stone wall

st
ee

l p
al

is
ad

e 
fe

nc
e

gatesdrop-kerb

asphalt

un-edged g r a s s

(overgrown)

gatesdrop-kerb

asphalt

FOOTWAY

(asphalt)

FOOTWAY

(asphalt)

FOOTWAY

(asphalt)

sto
ne

 w
all

stone wall

gra
ss

grass

conc.pad

sign

dish channel

stone wall

stone wall

grass

timber p&r

timber p&r fence

dish channel

stone wall

grass

grass

grass
dish channel

asphalt

gates

ret.edge

water pipe

FOOTWAY
(asphalt)

pin kerb

asphalt

stone wall

asphalt

conc.

brick+stone 
plinth for signboard

spoil heap

spoil heap

spoil heap

portacabin

brick building elec.sub station

elec.kiosk

gates

st
ee

l p
al

is
ad

e 
fe

nc
e

st
ee

l p
al

is
ad

e 
fe

nc
e

co
nc

.p
os

t &
 m

es
h 

fe
nc

e
di

la
p.

br
ic

k 
re

t.w
al

l
di

la
p.

br
ic

k 
re

t.w
al

l

di
la

p.
st

on
e 

re
t.w

al
l

co
nc

.p
os

t &
 m

es
h 

fe
nc

e
di

la
pi

da
te

d

conc.post & wire mesh fenceramshackled in parts

conc.post & wire mesh fenceramshackled in parts

conc.post & wire mesh fenceramshackled in parts

conc.floor slab remains
of demolished building

fe
es

ta
nd

in
g 

bl
oc

k 
w

al
l

surface extent 

surface extent upstand 

conc.ramp

BRICK MANHOLE CHAMBER

BRICK MANHOLE CHAMBER

PCC MANHOLE CHAMBER

BRICK MANHOLE CHAMBER

high level inlets

spoil heap

spoil heap

max. tree canopy extent

max. tree canopy extent

st
ee

l p
al

is
ad

e 
fe

nc
e

area heavily overgrown

area heavily overgrown

WORSBROUGH COMMUNITY HEATH CENTRE

2 STOREY TERRACED PROPERTIES
No36

No38

No40

No44

No50

No42

No46

No48

B A D E N   S T R E E T

P O
 W

 E L L   S T R E E T

M
 O

 U
 N

 T   P L E A S A N
 T

tim
be

r p
an

el
 fe

nc
e 

af
fix

ed
 b

eh
in

d

valves

conc.pad

pipe

palisade fence

surface extent upstand 

O/H cable

fence

slab partly broken-up

57.000

56.00

55.00

58.00

59.00

56.00

55.00

54.000

57.00

57.00

56.00

55.00

54
.00

318

319

321

323

325

327

329

330

331

332

333

54.08

54.21

54.26

54.30

54.39
54.44

54.55

54.67
54.69

54.73

54.75

T1

G4

G5

G5

G5

B

B

B

B

B
B

B B

B B

B

B

BB

B
B

B
B

B

B

B
B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

BB

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B
B

B

B

B
09

10

22

23

24

25

2728
30313233

343536
37

38
39

40
41

43

42

44

45 46

48

49

50 51

G14

G9

21

* *

*

VP

G21

*
*

47

SS

05

01
02

03

04

06

07

08

11

12

13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

26

29

P
B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

980A 980A

736A
736A

736A736A

847 847

1280

12
80

1280

12
80

847 847

847
847

847847

847
847

847
889

889 847

889
847

847889
889847

847889

736A736A736A736A

88
9

84
7

736A
736A 736A

736A

736A
736A

980A 980A

1280

1280

1280

1017

1280

57.30

57.90
57.75

58.65

58.95

59.55

60.45

61.05

61.35

57.30

54.75

53.85
54.30

56.55

58.80
58.05

59.10

58.95

54.00

53.85

54.00
54.30

54.60

55.20

55.05

55.35

55.95

56.70
57.00

57.30
57.30

57.15

+57.15

57.15+

56.85+

+57.15
57.00+

1:12

1:20

+57.90

+57.75
57.75+

57.75+

+57.80

+54.60
54.60+

54.60+

54.75+

+54.75 54.75+

+54.60

+54.70

+54.55

+54.60

+55.20
55.20+

55.35+

+55.20 55.20+

58.65+
+58.65

+58.50

58.50+

+58.50

58.50+

+58.50
+58.50

+58.50

58.50+

+58.55

58.25+

1:16

57.75+

57.75+

+58.95

58.95+

+58.90

58.80+

+58.80

+58.80

58.80+

+58.80
+58.80

+58.80

58.80+

1:10
+58.45

+58.45

58.45+

58.55+

+58.10

+59.55
+59.55

+59.40
58.95+

59.40+
+58.80

58.80+

1:16 +59.25

59.25+

300RW

300-150EF

+58.95
58.65+

+58.95

+58.65

58.95+

+58.95

59.10+

58.95+

+58.80

58.95+

1:16

+57.95

1:12
+58.45

+58.10

+57.70

60.45+ +60.30
60.30+

+60.30

60.90+

61.05+

+61.05

+60.30 1:15

61.35+

61.30+

+61.20
61.20+

+61.20
+61.20

61.20+
+61.20

+55.10

60.55+

1:16

+57.90

1:161:16

1:16

60.55+

+57.15
57.15+

57.15+
57.15+

+57.15

+57.15

57.15+

1:12

+57.90
+57.90

1:16

1:16

1:16

54.50+

54.50+54.50+

54.15+

54.15+54.15+

54.15+

54.50+
54.50+

1:16

1:16

1:16

1:14

450-150RW

56.55+
56.70+

1050-600EF

150-1050RW

+56.70

57.75+

+59.40

+59.80

+60.90

60.90+

+59.25
61.05+

59.70

59.60

59.50

59.40

59.30

59.20

59.10

59.00

58.90

58.80

58.70

58.60

58.50

58.40

58.30

58.20

58.10

58.00

57.90

57.80

57.70

57.60

57.50

57.50

57.40

57.40

57.30

57.30

57.20

57.20

57.10

57.10

57.00

57.00

56.90

56.90

56.80

56.80

56.70

56.70

56.60
56.60

56.50
56.50 56.40

56.40

56.30

56.20

56.10

56.00

55.90
55.80

55.70

55.60

55.50

55.40

55.30

55.20

55.10

55.00

54.90

54.80

54.70

54.60

54.50

54.40
54.30

54.20
54.10

54.00

53.90
53.80

53.50

53.60

53.
7053.

80

53.
90

54.
00

54.
10

54.
20

53.
5053.

6053
.70

53.
80

53.
90

53.70

55.90+

55.35+

54.85+

54.75+

+54.60

+54.45

+54.70

+54.60

1:58

150-300EF300EF

+57.15

+57.05

+57.00

+56.90

+57.75

1:12

+56.60

+56.30

1:40

1:15

57.30+

1050-900RW

+55.90

+55.80

55.80+

56.25+1:56

1:52

55.80+

55.65+

1:30 1:20

55.95+
+55.95

+55.80
55.80+

+55.80
+55.80

55.20+

55.20+

+55.05 55.05+ 55.05+

55.05++55.05

+55.30
1:16

300-600RW

54.60+

54.55+
55.05+

1:13

54.55+
+54.45

+54.60450-150RW

+54.45 54.45+

54.45+
54.45+

+55.05
1:16

+55.05

+55.30

1:16

54.60+ +54.60

+54.45

+54.15

54.40+

54.35+

1:20

1:80

+54.15 54.15+

54.15+
54.15+

+54.60
+54.60

+54.75
+54.75

1:16

1:16 1:16

1:16

+54.30 54.15+

+54.15

+53.85

54.20+

54.15+

1:20

1:60

54.00+ +54.00

+53.85 53.85+

53.85+
53.85+

+54.45
+54.45

+54.45
+54.45

1:16

1:16 1:16

1:16

54.05+

54.00+
+53.85

+53.85

53.95+

+53.85

+53.85

+54.00
53.85+

+53.85 53.85+

+54.30+53.85

1:20

+53.55

+53.70

+53.85
+53.85

53.80+
+53.85

1:24
+53.85

53.70+

+53.70
+53.70

53.70+
+53.70

1:14

1:10

1:14

1:10

+53.55

+53.65

53.70+

54.15+1:24

+54.00

+54.10

54.30+
54.30+

54.25+
+54.301:30

1:24

+54.30 54.15+

+54.15
+54.15

+54.15
54.15+

1:18

1:18

1:18

1:18

59.10+

58.80+

1:80

1:80

58.80+

58.30+

57.60+

57.50+

+58.00

+57.70

1:60

58.10+
58.10+ 58.30+

1:221:22

+58.051:12

+58.20

58.30+

58.35+
58.35+

1:181:18

300-150EF

+58.30
1:16

150-600RW

+57.70
+57.85

1:12

+57.50
+57.50

+57.1557.15+
57.30+ +57.30

+57.00
+57.00

57.00+
57.00++57.00

+57.00

+57.15
+57.15

+57.00 57.00+

57.00+
57.00+

56.85+

+57.15 57.15+

57.15+

57.10+

57.00+
1:60

56.85+
1:12

56.85+1:12

1:23

56.40+
56.40+

56.40+56.40+

1:16 1:16

1:16

56.40+
56.40+

1:16

1:16

1:16

56.40+
56.40+

56.55+
56.55+

56.55+
56.55+

1:16

1:16 1:16

1:16 1:16

1350RW
1950RW 2100RW

1:17

1:17

1:30 1:30

+57.60

+57.55

57.15+

57.15+

+57.30 57.30+

+57.15
+57.15

+57.15

56.85+

57.15+

57.15+

57.15+

56.55+
56.55+

56.40+
56.40+

1:16

1:16

1:16 1:16

1:20

1:20

+57.40

+57.30
56.85+

56.85+ 56.85+
56.85+

+56.85 +56.85
+56.85

1:50

1:20

+57.00
57.00+

2100RW 2100RW

+57.10

+56.95
56.55+

1:20

1:33

+56.70 56.55+

56.55+ 56.55+

+56.55
+56.55

+56.55
56.55+

56.40+
56.40+

1:16

1:16

1:16

56.10+ 56.10+

56.10+
56.10+

56.25+
56.25+

1:16

1:16 1:16

1:16 1:16

2100RW

2100RW 2100RW

1800RW

+57.30

56.55+ +56.55

56.40+
+56.40 +56.40

56.40++56.40
+56.40

56.40+
+56.40

55.95+
55.95+

55.95+

1:16

1:16 1:16

1:16

1800RW
1800RW

+57.15
+58.20

+58.00

1:44

+58.05

58.05+

57.90+ 57.90+

+57.90
+57.90

+57.90
57.90++57.90 57.90+

58.05+

+57.15
1:20

57.15+

57.25+

57.15+

1:14

1:14

1:15

1:16
57.40+

450RW

+58.30

+58.60
1:17

58.80+

58.05+
58.65+

600RW

+58.65
58.65+

+58.65 58.65+

60.55+

1:1260.70+
1:22

1:20

1:25
1:12

58.95+

59.40+

2650RW
2100RW

150-1200RW

300-450EF

54.75+

150-300RW

750-1350RW

54.75+

+58.35 1:12

+56.55

1:15

+57.90

+59.10

+58.80
+59.25

+59.45

1:33
600-1800RW

21
50

-1
50

0R
W

900RW

450-1050EF 900-150RW

54.10+

53.95+

1:26

56.25+

56.15+

56.55

+56.40

+56.40

56.55+

+56.55

56.40+

+56.40

56.40+

56.40+

+56.40

1:25

1:25 1:50

55.20+

56.70

56.55+

56.55+
56.55+

+56.55
+56.55

+56.55
56.55+

57.00+
57.00+

1:23

56.80+

57.05+

150-300EF

1:14

450-150EF

1:14

57.15+

+58.95

150-600EF

+61.05

+61.35

+61.35

+58.65

+58.45

60.35+

60.55+

60.55+

60.55+

60.45+

1:22
1:40

+59.00

+58.05

+57.70
1:17

+57.15

+57.00

1:16

600-1500RW

1500RW

1200RW 2650RW

+58.95

+58.25

57.15+

57.30+

57.00+

56.25

57.00

57.00+

1:93

+56.10

+56.10

56.55+

450-150EF

+56.25

+56.10

55.75+
1:16

+55.95

+55.95

56.75+

+56.55
1:40

+56.25

+55.10

450-600RW

+55.001200-450RW

55.95+

+54.75

55.20

55.20+

+54.75
+55.20150-450EF

450-150RW
1:18

+55.20

+55.65

+55.85

+55.80
1:67

55.80

55.65+

1:12

55.65+

750RW

56.25+

56.40+

56.70+

+56.15

56.10+

56.70+

1:19

56.10+

+56.10
56.10+

56.10+

+56.10

+56.10
+56.10

+56.10

56.70+

55.45+
55.45+

55.70+

1:16

1:16

1:16

1:37

1:12

150-1050RW

57.25+

1:56

G

+57.15
57.00+

150EF

300-600EF

150EF

150EF

+56.55

+56.70
+57.00

+56.45

1:13

1:10

+56.25
56.25+

1:80

1:42

1:50

1:34

G
G

55.70+

+56.10

56.10+

56.55+

+56.55

56.85+

56.55+

56.10+

56.40+

1:17

R

55.95+
55.95+

1:15

1:25

300-150RW

750-450RW

55.85+

+55.50

56.25+

56.25+

S

2 Steps

150EF

L
+55.20

+54.60

1:60

1:60 1:60

L

+54.05
+53.80

+53.80

1:8 1:5 1:4

+53.80

1:9

1:40

54.60+

+54.60
+54.60

+55.05

54.60+

+54.75

L

54.90+

+54.90

150-300EF 54.90+

1:16

54.55+
54.55+1:64 1:16

55.20+

1:12

1:20

G

+57.45

+57.45
57.15+

600-150EF

300-150EF

1:18

57.90+

57.90+

+56.70

1:60 G

G

1:96

58.05+

58.10+

1:16

1:15

57.10+1:13

+56.55

+56.55

56.25+

2 Steps

+56.025+56.025

G

56.70+

56.70+
S

Step at
threshold

+55.95

1:12

R

1:60
L

1050RW

600-150RW
1:40

1:40

G

G

58.55+
1:20

1:20

59.55+

L

150-300EF 1 Step1 Step

1:20

1:25

150-300EF

1:16

+58.65
58.30+

58.05+

1:20

+58.95 150EF

58.35+

150-600EF

S
5 Steps

+58.95

600-900RW
1:55

1:42

1:12

+57.60

57.70+

57.95+

1:6

1:60

1:50 1:50 1:60
1:80

R

+57.15 57.15+

R

56.70+ +57.00

+57.30 57.30+

+57.30G G

+57.15

+57.30 G

+57.30
1:50

G

+57.20

+57.15
+57.15

57.15+

+57.00

1:20

1:60

R

+57.00L

+56.85

1:60
1:33

+57.00
+57.00

+57.50

+56.70

1:20

1:60

G
S

+56.70
+56.70

1:14

56.55+

+56.85

1:22

+56.55

L

1:20

+56.40

+56.45

55.95+
+55.95

+56.05

56.50+ +56.40

+56.475
+56.475

+57.15

56.75+

56.70+

+57.15

+57.10

S

1:60

57.15+

57.05+

57.00+
+57.30

+57.30

1:40

G

+57.30

57.25+

57.15+

+58.05

57.75+

1:4

R

58.05+
1:32

G

450RW

58.80+

1 Step

R
+58.65

150-600RW

1:10
+60.40

1:4

+60.401:4

60.30+

60.30+

1:12

59.25+
+59.85

R

+61.20

+61.20 61.45+

1:38

G

1:25

G

61.05+

1:20

1 Step

+61.05 61.05+

+60.90

60.70+
1:34

L
+55.05

+55.30

+55.05

150-300EF

150-450EF

1:25

54.45+

54.30+

1:20

+54.60

150-450EF

+54.60

1:12

G
1:21

G

1:20

54.30+

54.30+

+54.20

+54.20

54.00+

54.00+

+53.90

+53.90
53.85+

+53.85

+53.85

L SStep at
threshold L L

54.00+

53.85+
+53.85

+53.85
53.85+

1:33

G

+53.85

+53.70
G

S

53.70+

1:60

1:30

1:33

1:37

54.55+

1:60

54.45+

1:21 54.15+

54.00+

54.00+

1:40

+53.75
+53.75

1:20 1:30

1:35

1:35
1:60

1:60

G
1:60

+53.625

S

450RW
3 Steps

54.15+

Existing

Existing

Existing

+54.20

Step at
threshold

1:40

Existing

Existing

Existing

Existing

53.70+

1:4 1:4

1:12

1:7

1:10

1:6 1:10

Existing

Existing

+59.025

+59.275
60.00+

59.80+

1:20
1:12

60.40+

60.80+

58.65+

1:96

1:40

1:40

1:44

1:12

150EF

1650RW

1:15

1:18

1:22

G

1:8

56.70+Step at
threshold

1:20
1:40

1:40

+56.40

+56.55

1:40
1:6

57.30+

Step at
threshold

Existing

150EF

2 Steps

58.75+1:20

FOOTWAY

(asphalt)

stone wall

stone wall

dr
ive

wa
y

st
ee

l p
al

is
ad

e 
fe

nc
e

gatesdrop-kerb

asphalt

pin kerbFOOTWAY

(asphalt)

compacted gravel

un-edged g r a s s

(overgrown)

spoil heap

area heavily overgrown

No7
2 STOREY STONE COTTAGES

rocks

57.000

56.00

55.00

B B

B

05

01
02

03

04

06

07

08

B

B

B

B

1280

889 847
88
9

84
7

736A
736A

57.30
+57.15

57.15+

56.85+

+57.15
57.00+

1:12

1:20

+54.60
54.60+

54.60++54.60

+54.60

+55.20

+55.20

+55.10
1:16

1:16

1:16

1:14

450-150RW

1:58

56.55

+56.40

+56.40

+56.55

56.40+

+56.40

56.40+

56.40+

+56.40

1:25

1:25

55.20+

57.15+

57.30+

57.00+

56.25

57.00

57.00+

1:93

+56.10

+56.10

56.55+

450-150EF

+56.25

+56.40

+56.10

55.75+
1:16

+55.95

+55.95

+56.55
1:40

+56.25

+55.10

450-600RW

+55.001200-450RW

+54.75

55.20

55.20+

+54.75
+55.20150-450EF

450-150RW
1:18

+55.20 55.65+

750RW

56.25+

56.40+

56.70+

+56.15

56.10+

56.70+

1:19

56.10+

+56.10
56.10+

56.10+

+56.10

+56.10
+56.10

+56.10

56.70+

55.45+
55.45+

55.70+

1:16

1:16

1:16

1:37

1:12

150-1050RW

150-1200RW

57.25+

1:56

G

+57.15
57.00+

150EF

150EF

150EF

+56.55

+56.70
+57.00

+56.35

+56.45

1:13

1:10

+56.25
56.25+

1:80

1:42

1:50

1:34

G
G

55.70+

+56.10

56.10+

56.55+

+56.55

56.55+

56.10+

1:17

R

55.95+
55.95+

1:15

1:25

750-450RW

55.85+

+55.50

56.25+

150EF

+54.60
+54.60

+55.05

54.60+

+54.75

55.20+

1:12

Existing

Existing

S0
DRAWING NUMBER

SUITABLE FORSCALE AT A1

REV

REV DESCRIPTION SIG CHK DATE

St Andrew's House
23 Kingfield Road
Sheffield, S11 9AS

T: 0114 255 4554
E: mail@eastwoodce.com

eastwoodce.com

ECE PROJECT No STATUS

Initial

- ECE - - -
Project Originator Zone Level Type Role Number

- -

48404 1:250

48404 XX XX DR C 0040 P05

HOOBER HOMES

WEST STREET, WORSBROUGH,
BARNSLEY

EXTERNAL WORKS

RJ CH 30.08.2024P01 First issue.

Indicates area of dwelling requiring extra facing brickwork.
Depth as indicated.

Indicates a masonry retaining wall. Retained height as
indicated.

Indicates an embankment. Max gradient 1 in 3 where abutting
prospectively adoptable highway.

Indicates a flag on edge retaining wall. Max retained 600mm

Indicates a masonry retaining wall with railings. Retained height
as stated. Generally provided to plot frontages and terraced
rear gardens.

Indicates an RC retaining wall. Retained height as indicated.

NOTE: Where retained height exceeds 600mm guardrails are
to be provided to retaining wall. Guardrails to be  minimum for
1100mm high from finished ground level.

NOTE: Heights indicated to retaining walls are the retained
height not the total construction height.

Indicates steps. Steps assumed to have a 150mm riser and
300mm going in accordance with Part M requirements. Where
flights of steps have three or more steps a suitable handrail is
to be provided. Stairs must have a clear width of 900mm
minimum. No flight to exceed 1800mm. Landings to have a
minimum length of 900mm.

NOTE: The main approach route to each dwelling to have a
minimum width of 900mm and a maximum cross fall of 1 in 40
in accordance with Part M.

Indicates minimum 1200mm long level landing adjacent
principle access to property in accordance with Part M
requirements. Maximum gradient 1 in 60.

NOTE: Ramped approaches to dwellings to comply with the
following in accordance with Part M:
· For gradients up to 1:15 - not more than 10m long
· For gradients up to 1:12 - not more than 5m long
· Minimum clear width of 900mm
· Every ramp has a top and bottom landing
· Intermediate landings to be provided between ramps and

at changes of direction
· Every landing to be a minimum of 1200mm long

Indicates the principle access to the property.

Indicates a level access (1:60 or slacker)

Indicates a gently sloping access (1:20 - 1:59)

Indicates a ramped access (1:12 - 1:19)

Indicates a stepped access

L

G

R

S

Minor amendment to wall in Plot 29/30 garden. Minor update
to layout for highway comments AT CH 19.09.2024P02

KEY:

Revised to suit latest site layout. RJ CH 25.03.2025P03

P04 Access paths to Plots 8, 38 and 39 amended to suit latest site
layout. GHRJ 17.04.2025

Revised to suit latest site layout, Plots 1 & 2 shifted east. RJ CH 12.05.2025P05
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